
Tuesday, November 3, 2020 Ward 1 Ward 2 Ward 3 Ward 4 Ward 5 Ward 6 Ward 7 Ward 8 Ward 9 Ward 10 Totals
              President
Joseph Biden/Kamala Harris 1,542 1,368 1,142 1,504 1,981 1,389 1,904 1,415 1,288 1,960 15,493
Donald Trump/Michael Pence 975 923 580 589 650 629 822 905 654 1,147 7,874

Jo Jorgensen/Jeremy Cohen 51 42 26 47 28 36 45 40 26 32 373
Totals 2,568 2,333 1,748 2,140 2,659 2,054 2,771 2,360 1,968 3,139 23,740
         Governor
Feltes, Dan 1,004 882 818 1,182 1,552 1,049 1,437 918 845 1,284 10,971
Sununu, Chris 1,520 1,404 903 921 1,075 933 1,297 1,332 958 1,794 12,137
Perry, Darryl 40 44 18 24 15 38 27 40 25 25 296
Totals 2,564 2,330 1,739 2,127 2,642 2,020 2,761 2,290 1,828 3,103 23,404
       United States Senator
Shaheen, Jeanne 1,667 1,498 1,215 1,562 2,025 1,456 2,031 1,543 1,330 2,087 16,414
Messner, Corky 819 759 491 505 602 506 683 732 556 979 6,632

O'Donnell, Justin 66 62 31 65 35 74 54 65 51 55 558
Totals 2,552 2,319 1,737 2,132 2,662 2,036 2,768 2,340 1,937 3,121 23,604
Representative In Congress
Kuster, Ann McLane 1,548 1,383 1,149 1,460 1,941 1,383 1,895 1,411 1,292 1,909 15,371
Negron, Steven 900 847 548 571 670 532 803 821 591 1,136 7,419
Olding, Andrew 80 71 31 60 36 85 50 68 46 56 583

Totals 2,528 2,301 1,728 2,091 2,647 2,000 2,748 2,300 1,929 3,101 23,373
Executive Councilor
Warmington, Cinde 1,386 1,192 1,012 1,382 1,825 1,265 1,721 1,236 1,139 1,738 13,896
Beard, Jim 1,044 986 662 653 734 635 884 957 694 1,242 8,491
Totals 2,430 2,178 1,674 2,035 2,559 1,900 2,605 2,193 1,833 2,980 22,387
State Senator
Whitley, Becky 1,440 1,289 1,073 1,438 1,858 1,312 1,736 1,304 1,175 1,796 14,421
Banfill, Linda Rae 981 884 596 596 688 596 838 880 664 1,186 7,909
Totals 2,421 2,173 1,669 2,034 2,546 1,908 2,574 2,184 1,839 2,982 22,330
Sheriff
Crawford, Dennis A. 916 936 583 577 706 595 879 850 658 1,150 7,850
Croft, David A. 1,533 1,239 1,036 1,372 1,778 1,219 1,693 1,211 1,142 1,790 14,013
Totals 2,449 2,175 1,619 1,949 2,484 1,814 2,572 2,061 1,800 2,940 21,863
County Attorney
Halvorsen, Paul 1,045 978 680 683 875 624 1,063 904 726 1,387 8,965
Davis, Robin A. 1,358 1,163 922 1,254 1,595 1,169 1,492 1,131 1,061 1,499 12,644
Totals 2,403 2,141 1,602 1,937 2,470 1,793 2,555 2,035 1,787 2,886 21,609
County Treasurer
Heath, Mary R. 1,011 920 606 609 740 595 882 881 657 1,195 8,096
Donnelly, Kathleen G. 1,363 1,196 980 1,306 1,680 1,175 1,626 1,137 1,112 1,620 13,195
Totals 2,374 2,116 1,586 1,915 2,420 1,770 2,508 2,018 1,769 2,815 21,291
Register of Deeds
Cragin, Susan (DEM) 1,373 1,212 983 1,274 1,663 1,193 954 1,153 1,115 1,631 12,551
Cragin, Susan (REP) 988 910 585 621 704 568 1,556 835 639 1,149 8,555
Totals 2,361 2,122 1,568 1,895 2,367 1,761 2,510 1,988 1,754 2,780 21,106
Register of Probate
Maltzie, Scott 929 875 556 575 662 554 815 809 628 1,124 7,527
Bradstreet, Jane 1,460 1,259 1,040 1,355 1,744 1,224 1,692 1,216 1,151 1,729 13,870
Totals 2,389 2,134 1,596 1,930 2,406 1,778 2,507 2,025 1,779 2,853 21,397
County Commissioner
Reardon, Tara 1,832 1,636 1,243 1,564 1,970 1,419 2,010 1,512 1,389 2,154 16,729

0
Totals 1,832 1,636 1,243 1,564 1,970 1,419 2,010 1,512 1,389 2,154 16,729
State Rep
District 11
Shurtleff, Steve 1,503 1,503
Newell, David 955 955
Totals 2,458 2,458
State Rep
District 12
Lane, Connie 1,200 1,200
Myers, Patrice 984 984
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Totals 2,184 2,184
State Rep
District 13
Richards, Beth 1,091 1,091
Bahuma, Samuel 570 570
Totals 1,661 1,661
State Rep
District 14
MacKay, Jim 1,439 1,439
Davey, Donna 597 597
Totals 2,036 2,036
State Rep
District 15
Gallagher, Eric 1,242 1,242
McCartney, Michelle 643 643
Totals 1,885 1,885
State Rep
District 16
Bertrand, Robert G. 847 847
Soucy, Timothy 1,721 1,721
Totals 2,568 2,568
State Rep
District 17
Wazir, Safiya 1,202 1,202
Soucy, Dennis 1,009 1,009
Totals 2,211 2,211
State Rep
District 18
Schultz, Kris 1,146 1,146
Bongambe, Claude 656 656
Totals 1,802 1,802
State Rep
District 19
Bartlett, Christy 1,805 1,805
Cate, Jonathan 1,154 1,154
Totals 2,959 2,959
State Rep
District 27
Ellison, Art 1,245 1,046 952 1,254 1,081 1,607 7,185
McWilliams, Rebecca 1,381 1,153 968 1,324 1,157 1,645 7,628
Stevens, Japhet 767 762 460 515 507 731 3,742
Visconti, Mike 903 873 565 550 552 790 4,233
Totals 4,296 3,834 2,945 3,643 3,297 4,773 22,788
State Rep
Ward 5/Hopkinton
Wallner, Mary Jane 1,836 1,836
Luneau, David 1,677 1,677
Myler, Mel 1,666 1,666
Ean, Pamela 728 728
French, John VI 615 615
Dellas, Alexandros 590 590
Totals 7,112 7,112
State Rep
District 28
Rogers, Katherine D. 1,247 1,130 1,657 4,034
Georgevits, Andrew 962 718 1,353 3,033
Totals 2,209 1,848 3,010 7,067
Districts A, B and C
School Board - At-Large
Three Year Term
Presby, Jane 160 656 699 764 893 766 1,095 905 793 1,113 7,844
Walsh, Pamela 167 773 774 924 1,248 812 1,218 947 774 1,410 9,047
Totals 327 1,429 1,473 1,688 2,141 1,578 2,313 1,852 1,567 2,523 16,891
District A
School Board
Three Year Term
Schweiker, Roy 92 373 354 365 1,184
West, Kate 233 1,040 1,079 1,296 3,648
Totals 325 1,413 1,433 1,661 4,832
District B

School Board 
Three Year Term
Maltais, Allie 467 493 736 1,696
Weinberg, Jonathan 1,060 496 888 2,444



Clark, Melissa 622 551 707 1,880
Totals 2,149 1,540 2,331 6,020
District C
School Board 
Three Year Term
Hastings, Brenda 773 671 1300 2744
Vaughn, Kate 790 650 997 2437
Fanelli, Timothy 282 220 325 827
Totals 1845 1541 2622 6008

Total Votes Cast 2,618 2,359 1,771 2,141 2,679 2087 2,820 2,388 2019 3,179 24,061

Voters of 11/3/2020 Opening of Polls 3480 3088 2263 3388 3967 3205 3635 3115 2965 3994 33,100

% Of Turn Out 75.230% 76.392% 78.259% 63.194% 67.532% 65.117% 77.579% 76.661% 68.094% 79.594% 72.692%


